

City of West Allis  
2015 Project No. 12  
Bid Opening - 7/1/2015

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY,  
BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. Hayes Ave.: S. 92nd St. to S. 95th St.  
S. 95th St.: W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes St.

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Rd. Waukesha, WI 53188		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Sodding	150 Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	1,500.00	\$10.00	1,500.00	\$20.00	3,000.00	\$45.00	6,750.00	\$30.00	4,500.00	\$46.00	6,900.00
2	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	1,130 Lin. Ft.	\$2.60	2,938.00	\$2.00	2,260.00	\$2.37	2,678.10	\$3.00	3,390.00	\$3.00	3,390.00	\$7.75	8,757.50
3	Walk & Drive Removal	4,020 Sq. Ft.	\$1.40	5,628.00	\$1.00	4,020.00	\$1.12	4,502.40	\$1.25	5,025.00	\$1.10	4,422.00	\$1.15	4,623.00
4	Curb Removal	550 Lin. Ft.	\$13.00	7,150.00	\$5.00	2,750.00	\$9.05	4,977.50	\$6.00	3,300.00	\$10.00	5,500.00	\$7.00	3,850.00
5	Pavement Removal	1,070 Sq. Yds.	\$15.00	16,050.00	\$8.00	8,560.00	\$9.50	10,165.00	\$6.50	6,955.00	\$14.00	14,980.00	\$7.00	7,490.00
6	Asphalt Surface Removal	29 Sq. Yds.	\$35.00	1,015.00	\$8.00	232.00	\$18.19	527.51	\$7.00	203.00	\$30.00	870.00	\$10.00	290.00
7	5" Concrete Sidewalk	1,780 Sq. Ft.	\$8.00	14,240.00	\$4.00	7,120.00	\$4.85	8,633.00	\$4.65	8,277.00	\$6.30	11,214.00	\$6.00	10,680.00
8	H.E.S. 5" Concrete Sidewalk	250 Sq. Ft.	\$8.70	2,175.00	\$5.00	1,250.00	\$5.88	1,470.00	\$4.95	1,237.50	\$6.70	1,675.00	\$9.00	2,250.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,590 Sq. Ft.	\$7.50	11,925.00	\$4.50	7,155.00	\$5.38	8,554.20	\$5.25	8,347.50	\$6.75	10,732.50	\$6.00	9,540.00
10	H.E.S. 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	344 Sq. Ft.	\$9.30	3,199.20	\$5.50	1,892.00	\$6.48	2,229.12	\$5.50	1,892.00	\$7.10	2,442.40	\$10.00	3,440.00
11	31" Conc. Curb and Gutter	510 Lin. Ft.	\$22.00	11,220.00	\$25.00	12,750.00	\$31.01	15,815.10	\$29.50	15,045.00	\$17.00	8,670.00	\$32.00	16,320.00
12	H.E.S. 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter	34 Lin. Ft.	\$39.00	1,326.00	\$30.00	1,020.00	\$35.85	1,218.90	\$30.25	1,028.50	\$30.00	1,020.00	\$46.00	1,564.00
13	8" Concrete Base	970 Sq. Yds.	\$39.00	37,830.00	\$32.00	31,040.00	\$41.59	40,342.30	\$28.25	27,402.50	\$30.00	29,100.00	\$40.00	38,800.00
14	H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base	65 Sq. Yds.	\$45.00	2,925.00	\$35.00	2,275.00	\$51.12	3,322.80	\$29.25	1,901.25	\$35.00	2,275.00	\$56.00	3,640.00
15	9" Concrete Pavement	135 Sq. Yds.	\$52.00	7,020.00	\$33.00	4,455.00	\$46.43	6,268.05	\$29.75	4,016.25	\$40.00	5,400.00	\$59.00	7,965.00
16	Pavement Milling	3,982 Sq. Yds.	\$3.00	11,946.00	\$2.30	9,158.60	\$2.30	9,158.60	\$2.51	9,994.82	\$2.30	9,158.60	\$3.00	11,946.00
17	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Fie	64 Sq. Ft.	\$65.00	4,160.00	\$30.00	1,920.00	\$37.50	2,400.00	\$40.00	2,560.00	\$50.00	3,200.00	\$52.00	3,328.00
18	Pavement Ties	1,220 Each	\$12.00	14,640.00	\$5.00	6,100.00	\$7.25	8,845.00	\$8.00	9,760.00	\$10.00	12,200.00	\$6.90	8,418.00
19	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	30 Tons	\$37.00	1,110.00	\$30.00	900.00	\$22.80	684.00	\$22.00	660.00	\$40.00	1,200.00	\$26.00	780.00
20	Base Preparation	13 Stations	\$920.00	11,776.00	\$710.00	9,088.00	\$710.00	9,088.00	\$767.05	9,818.24	\$710.00	9,088.00	\$820.00	10,496.00
21	Tack Coat	450 Gallons	\$3.00	1,350.00	\$2.15	967.50	\$2.15	967.50	\$2.33	1,048.50	\$2.15	967.50	\$2.50	1,125.00
22	HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3	800 Tons	\$100.00	80,000.00	\$79.00	63,200.00	\$79.00	63,200.00	\$85.51	68,408.00	\$79.00	63,200.00	\$91.00	72,800.00
23	Asphaltic Surface Patching	60 Tons	\$110.00	6,600.00	\$87.00	5,220.00	\$87.00	5,220.00	\$87.38	5,242.80	\$87.00	5,220.00	\$101.00	6,060.00
24	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	374 Lin. Ft.	\$140.00	52,360.00	\$167.00	62,458.00	\$128.00	47,872.00	\$140.00	52,360.00	\$128.00	47,872.00	\$196.00	73,304.00
25	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	909 Lin. Ft.	\$120.00	109,080.00	\$144.00	130,896.00	\$126.00	114,534.00	\$120.00	109,080.00	\$126.00	114,534.00	\$181.00	164,529.00
26	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (4)	42 Vert. Ft.	\$325.00	13,650.00	\$220.00	9,240.00	\$265.00	11,130.00	\$325.00	13,650.00	\$265.00	11,130.00	\$760.00	31,920.00
27	Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2)	4 Vert. Ft.	\$590.00	2,360.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	\$590.00	2,360.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	\$1,610.00	6,440.00
28	Sanitary Reconnects	30 Units	\$250.00	7,500.00	\$500.00	15,000.00	\$200.00	6,000.00	\$250.00	7,500.00	\$200.00	6,000.00	\$1,400.00	42,000.00
29	Install Internal San MH Seals	4 Units	\$200.00	800.00	\$300.00	1,200.00	\$150.00	600.00	\$200.00	800.00	\$150.00	600.00	\$170.00	680.00
30	Core-In Connection	1 Unit	\$1,750.00	1,750.00	\$1,150.00	1,150.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,750.00	1,750.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$6,060.00	6,060.00
31	Miscellaneous Inside Repair	5 Units	\$750.00	3,750.00	\$500.00	2,500.00	\$350.00	1,750.00	\$750.00	3,750.00	\$350.00	1,750.00	\$625.00	3,125.00
32	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	6 Each	\$325.00	1,950.00	\$500.00	3,000.00	\$350.00	2,100.00	\$325.00	1,950.00	\$350.00	2,100.00	\$950.00	5,700.00
33	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	10 Each	\$350.00	3,500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$350.00	3,500.00	\$350.00	3,500.00	\$350.00	3,500.00	\$905.00	9,050.00
34	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	4 Each	\$450.00	1,800.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	\$350.00	1,400.00	\$450.00	1,800.00	\$350.00	1,400.00	\$815.00	3,260.00
35	Adjust Water Valve Boxes	6 Each	\$100.00	600.00	\$300.00	1,800.00	\$100.00	600.00	\$100.00	600.00	\$100.00	600.00	\$690.00	4,140.00
36	Inlet Protection Barriers	15 Units	\$50.00	750.00	\$75.00	1,125.00	\$70.00	1,050.00	\$70.00	1,050.00	\$100.00	1,500.00	\$150.00	2,250.00
37	Manhole Protection Barriers	14 Units	\$100.00	1,400.00	\$75.00	1,050.00	\$55.00	770.00	\$190.00	2,660.00	\$150.00	2,100.00	\$150.00	2,100.00
38	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$100.00	100.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$34,767.69	34,767.69	\$9,644.14	9,644.14	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$4,700.00	4,700.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>459,073.20</b>		<b>429,252.10</b>		<b>442,340.77</b>		<b>414,717.00</b>		<b>426,511.00</b>		<b>600,320.50</b>

